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1) Lifelike 13“ Heubach 
Whistler - One of the 
best faces ever! Plus his 
Factory Clothes & 
Shoes! A true portrait. 
The best! $575
2) 7“ Rare Heubach 
Googly “9087 “ - coy 
watermelon smile, mld.
hair,top quality, Original 
Party Clown. $495; 
Heubach 6.5“ Winker- 
smallest size and 
Factory Playsuit in mint 
condition. $575

3) Choice 10” Cabinet Size Steiner Bebe - precious doll with 
Signed Head & Body, blue PWs, closed mouth, hip-length 
handmade Mohair Wig and Clothes w/leather shoes! $2595

8) Dreamy 1890 French 
Export 16“ Belton ‘183’ -  
Gorgeous bisque, 
enormous brown PWs, 
early brows, Closed 
Mouth, luscious hip 
length Mohair Ringlet 
Wig, orig. Stiff Wrist 
Body, $1650

9) Rare & Original 
Diorama Size 12“ 
French China- 
Rohmer/Huret 
school, Factory 
Original Wig & 
Clothes, leather body, 
intricate facial 
modeling & wig,  
a unique cabinet 
fashion. $3250

4) Rare 17“ SFBJ ‘255’ Handsome 
Young Jester - Beautiful closed 
mouth French Socket Head 
Character; portrait face, PWs, kind 
smile, SFBJ body/jtd. arms, Orig. 
Wig and vintage costume! Plus a 
Matching White Face Clown Doll 
too! Extremely rare French! (See 
page 9 for the SFBJ 238 Lady) $3500
5) 16” SFBJ 301 w. Trousseau & 
Store Trunk - a distinguished time 
capsule from Maurine Popp 
Collection w/ Factory Wig, blue sl. 
eyes w/ lashes, and several period 
outfits etc., charming! only $9506) 18” Daisy Mold ‘171’ Kestner - mint 

blue eye child, fancy Antique Clothes & 
Fancy Shoes, properly mkd. Daisy body, 
head one size up. Still the 18” doll. $950
7) Choice 21” Halbig ‘1299’ Character 
Sweetheart - dewey bisque, brn. sl. eyes, 
2-teeth, Factory Wig & Shoes, plus her 
fussy Antique Clothes! $895
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11) Rare 14“ ‘Adlon’ Toddler Character Pouty - Important fellow from the 
Brighton Museum of England this special signed Heubach lad was made 
3-years only for Otto Schamberger. A real find and competition doll! $1295
12) Mint & Factory Original 12.5“ Heubach ‘7246‘ - platinum braids, sexy 
blue eyes, Closed Pouty Mouth, colorful Original Ensemble & Shoes. $1350

16) Rare All Orig. Papier Mache 12“ Gentleman -  
no repairs, exceptional Leather Dress Uniform w. 
Belt and Saber. A prize! $1795; Mint & Original 10” 
Long Curl Milliners- exaggerated curls below 
shoulders, perf.posture, and very feminine ornate 
Original Layered Ensemble, $750

13) Super Size 12“ Googly 
for Au Nain Bleu - quality 
oily sheen, lively bl. sl. 
eyes, factory wig, and 
sweet old clothes! A special 
commission AM ‘323’ for 
Paris store. $950
14 All Original 1840’s 11“ 
Cabinet China - w. Coiled 
Bun; Orig ¾ Porcelain 
Arms & Legs, very lovely 
Original Silk Clothes. A 
gem. $1695 
15) Large 13“ Apollo Knot 
Mache in Orig. Clothes- 
no repairs on this 
dramatic, early Beehive 
Milliners, w. perfect 
posture, no leaks & elegant 
style. Historic! $1650

17) Rare 20” Brown Eye Young Lady- What an unusual 
portrait of an ingenue w. saucer-like eyes and demure 
aspect. Best of both Lydia & Sophia w. her Rare Hybrid 
Hairstyle of both…plus Original Porcelain Arms. $3250
18) Rare Body Twist 15“ Halbig ‘739’ w. Goat Skin Wig- 
Rare Grossman Stiff Wrist body that swivels at waist! 
Sweet PW eyes, incredible lustrous sheen, 6 square teeth, 
sweet old clothes. Very scarce example. $2495

10) Unusual 13“ 
Small Size 
Kestner Bru- 
choice pinwheel 
blue eyes, carved 
teeth & tongue, 
dense Mohair Wig, 
faint hidden hl, 
fancy fashion 
couture w. 
Brimmed & 
Plumed Bonnet. 
Seldom seen 
swivel head 
version in a 
cabinet size! $1495 10 11 12 13
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19) Choice 5.5” French 
All Bisque by Jullien- 
socket head,’orig. wig’ 
and wonderful Original 
Suit of Clothes! $575
20) Factory Original 9” 
All Bisque Rarity - 
Here’s something you 
don’t have with Closed 
Mouth, blue eyes and 
beautiful Rare White 
Bootines plus Mint 
Factory Wig & Silk 
Clothes! $3495

22) Exquisite 17“ Bru 
Smiler with Perfect 
Bisque Arms - Original 
cork Pate-Wig-Hat and 
Shoes; lovely spiraled 
blue PWs, very 
pronounced 2-tone 
smiling lips, antique 
Lavaliere, and vintage 
Champagne Silk 2-part 
Fitted Gown w. bustle, 
swag and train. $3800

24) Socket Head 8” 
Kestner All Bisque - Blue 
Sl. Eyes w./Wax, Hip 
Length Wig, and sweet 
Original Clothes, chunky 
perfect body! Only $750
25) Cabinet Size 13.5“ 
Roulet & Descamps Key 
Wind Walker - ‘operative’ 
dreamy eyed French 
Trade Halbig w/ blue 
eyes & lashes, plus Period 
Outfit w. Great Bonnet. 
Just $895

21) Unusual 18“ SFBJ ‘238’ Lady  
Doll - lithesome elegance w. sparkling 
PWs, gentle smile and shapely jtd. 
French Lady Body w. Molded Bust & 
Slender Waist in her Elegant Vintage 
Silk Gown. Trés Jolie! $2495

23) Magnificent 25” Rare Poured Wax Teteur - If an 
1870’s wax could be French she is it! A sublime Teteur 
Expression, lovely condition, PW eyes, gorgeous Waist 
Length Mohair Tresses, perfect fingers, toes and 
Original Continental Attire. One of a kind. $2500
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